Gallup Omnibus Data 1968, omnibus nr. 11

DDA-541

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 6811 DDA STUDY NUMBER
V2 6811 YEAR

V3 6811 BUS NUMBER

V4 6811 DOCUMENT NUMBER
\Y 11 SEQUENCE NUMBER
V6 6811 CASE-ID

V7 6811 WEIGHT VARIABLE

Vv 11 URBANIZATION

V9 6811 DISTR.NO. 2ND DIGIT

V10 6811 SEX

V11 6811 AGE

V12 6811 MARITAL STATUS

Vi 11 RESP. PAT.STAT.

V14 6811 EDUCATION

V15 6811 RESP. INCOME

vi 11 FAMILY INCOME

V17 6811 SUPPORT. OCCUPAT.
V18 6811 PERSONS IN HOUSEH.
Vi 11 DWELLIN

V20 6811 CHILDREN U. 15Y.
V21 6811 ADULTS IN HOUSEH.
V22 6811 RESP.POS.IN H EH.
V23 6811 HOUSEWIFE POSITION
V24 6811 AGE OF CHILDREN

V2 11 MP. OF FAMILY

V26 6811 SOCIAL GROUP

V27 6811 VOTE TOMORROW

V2 11 MEET PARTNER

V29 6811 AGE AT MARRIAGE

Y 11 CHURCH OR CIVIL
V31 6811 PART. EDUCATION
V32 6811 YEARS OF TRAINING
Y 11 EXAMINATION

V34 6811 EMPLOYED IN FIELD
V35 6811 NOT EMPLOYED SINCE
\Y 11 REASON TO DI NT.
V37 6811 CHOOSE THE SAME

\Y 11 CHOOSE OTHER FIELD
Y 11 TAKING A JOB

V40 6811 SEEK EMPL. IN FIELD
V41 6811 PRESENT GOVERNMENT
V42 6811 PRICES WILL RAISE
V43 6811 EMPLOYMENT IN 1969
V44 6811 MORE STRIKE

V45 6811 ECONOMIC SITUATION
V46 6811 STANDARD OF LIVING
V47 6811 MORE PEACE

V48 6811 RUSSIAN POWER

V49 6811 AMERICAN POWER

\Y 11 CHINEESE POWER
V51 6811 CHRISTMAS DECOR.
V52 6811 CHRISTMAS CARDS
V53 6811 WRITING THE CARDS
V54 6811 CHRISTMAS AT HOME
V55 6811 WITH FRIENDS

V56 6811 WITH FAMILY

V57 6811 OTHER PLACE IN DK
\Y 11 OTHER PLACE ABROAD



V59 6811 CHRISTMAS EVE

V60 6811 GOOSE

V61 6811 DUCK

V62 6811 ROAST PORK

V63 6811 OTHER ANSWER Q46
V64 6811 N 46

Vv 11 CHRISTMAS DAY

V66 6811 HAVING GUESTS

V67 6811 2ND. CHRIST. DAY

V68 6811 2ND. DAY GUESTS

V69 6811 CHRISTMAS COSTS

V7 11 WORKING HOUR

V71 6811 HOW LONG

V72 6811 CAR

V73 6811 BICYCLE

V74 6811 SCOOTER/MOTOR CYCLE
V75 6811 PUBLIC TRANSP.

V7 11 WALK

V77 6811 OTHER ANSWER Q51

V7 11T LONG WAY

\i 11 WORK CLOSER AT HOME
V80 6811 POOR TRANSPORTATION
V81 6811 IRRITATIN

Variabler

e V1 6811 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
|}

Gyldige 1415
Manglende 0
Minimum 260
Maximum 260
Gennemsnit 260
Median 260

Standardafvigelse 0

e V26811 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)
|}

Gyldige 1415
Manglende 0
Minimum 1968
Maximum 1968
Gennemsnit 1968
Median 1968

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 6811 BUS NUMBER

The variable is generated by the DDA. It contains the number 00001570 of the omnibus within the year and has the value 11 in
00001580 every case. 00001590

o Bus number.

= Double (0 decimaler)
|}

Gyldige 1415
Manglende 0
Minimum 11
Maximum 11
Gennemsnit 11
Median 11

Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 6811 DOCUMENT NUMBER
The variable is generated by the DDA. It has the value 03 00001620 in every case. 00001630

o Document number.

= Double (0 decimaler)
n



Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

e V56811 SEQUENCE NUMBER

The variable is generated by the DDA. It consists of the 00001660 serial numbers of the respondents within the individual

00001670 omnibus. 00001680

o Sequence number.

= Double (0 decimaler)

|}
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

e V6 6811 CASE-ID

The variable is generated by the DDA. It is identical to V5. 00001710

1415
0

1
1415
708
708
409

o Respondent identification.

= Double (0 decimaler)

|}
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

1415
0

1
1415
708
708
409

e V7 6811 WEIGHT VARIABLE

The variable is generated by the DDA. It indicates the number 00001740 of times a given case appeared in the original data file.

00001750
o Weight-variable.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

60 60 851
40 40 561
0 0 3
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

1 Case not duplicated

2 One duplicate

3 Two duplicates

4 Three duplicates

5 Four duplicates

6 Five duplicates

7 Six duplicates

8 Seven duplicates

9 Eight duplicates
10 Nine duplicates
11 Ten duplicates
12 Eleven duplicates
13 Twelve duplicates
16 Fifteen duplicates

e V8 6811 URBANIZATION

o 1/8: Urbanization.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

19
12

19 272
12 175

1 Capital
2 Suburbs



32 32 448 3 Provincial towns
37 37 520 4 Rural districts
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

¢ V9 6811 DISTR.NO. 2ND DIGIT
o 3/10: District number, second digit.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
23 23 326 1A
9 9 129 2B
8 8 107 3C
13 13 181 4D
22 22 306 5E
11 11 162 6F
9 134 7G
5 5 67 8H
0 3 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6811 SEX
o 8A/12A: Sex.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
46 46 656 1 Men
54 54 758 2 Women
0 1 8
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6811 AGE
o 8B/12B: Age.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 93 115 - 19 years
9 9 133 2 20 - 24 years
8 8 117 325 - 29 years
15 15 212 4 30 - 39 years
18 18 259 540 - 49 years
23 23 331 6 50 - 64 years
19 19 267 7 65 years or more
0 2 8
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 100

e V12 6811 MARITAL STATUS
o 8C/12C: Marital status.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 253 1 Single
68 68 963 2 Married
14 14 196 3 Previously married
0 2 8
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 100

e V13 6811 RESP. OCCUPAT.STAT.

o 9/13: Respondents occupational status.



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

13 13 177 1 Worker, unskilled
10 10 137 2 Worker, skilled

12 12 170 3 Salaried employee,

lower grade
6 6 80 4 Other salaried person
8 8 108 5 Farmer, independent

3 3 46 6 Independent
shopkeeper or artisan

3 3 42 7 Other independent

8 8 109 8 Apprentice, pupil,
student etc.

16 16 225 9 Pensioner or other
person without
occupation

22 22 308 10 Married women
without employment

1 12 88
0 1 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 99

e V14 6811 EDUCATION
o 10A/14A: Education.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
73 73 1034 1 Elementary school
19 19 270 2 Junior highschool
90 3 Highschool, university
14 4 Won't answer
7 8
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

[ay
[ay

e V15 6811 RESP. INCOME
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid 00003160 before any deduction for tax payment. 00003170

o 10B/14B: Income of respondent.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
23 23 325 10 kr.
20 20 290 21-11.999 kr.
10 10 143 312.000 - 17.999 kr.
13 13 179 4 18.000 - 25.999 kr.
11 11 153 5 26.000 - 33.999 kr.
11 11 152 6 34.000 kr. or more
12 12 173 7 Won't answer

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6811 FAMILY INCOME
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid 00003360 before any deduction for tax payment. 00003370

o 11/15: Total family income.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 109 1-11.999 kr
11 11 149 212.000 - 17.999 kr.
15 15 209 3 18.000 - 25.999 kr.
14 14 204 4 26.000 - 33.999 kr.
13 13 184 5 34.000 - 45.999 kr.
17 17 246 6 46.000 kr. or more
22 22 312 7 Won't answer
0 2 8
100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 100



e V17 6811 SUPPORT. OCCUPAT.
o 12A/16: Supporters occupation.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 15 210 1 Worker, unskilled
16 16 221 2 Worker, skilled
11 11 155 3 Salaried employee,
lower grade
11 11 154 4 Other salaried person
15 15 210 5 Farmer, independent
6 6 83 6 Independent
shopkeeper or artisan
6 6 80 7 Other independent
2 2 29 8 Apprentice, pupil,
student etc.

18 18 250 9 Pensioner or other
person without

occupation
1 1 18 10 Married women
without employment
0 4 88
0 1 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 100

e V18 6811 PERSONS IN HOUSEH.

o 15A/17A: Total number of persons in household.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 185 11 person
33 33 462 2 2 persons
24 24 344 3 3 persons
15 15 219 4 4 persons
8 8 109 5 5 persons
7 7 96 6 6 persons or more
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 6811 DWELLING
o 15B/17B: Type of dwelling.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
34 34 487 1 Own house
6 6 90 2 Rented house
17 17 234 3 Own farm/rented farm

7 7 94 4 Apartment in private
home

34 34 484 5 Apartment
2 2 23 6 Rented room
0 1 8
0 2 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 6811 CHILDREN U. 15 Y.
o 13B/18A: Number of children under 15 years.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 51 284 11 child
13 32 179 2 2 children

4 10 58 3 3 children
3 7 37 4 4 children or more
0 1 8

60 856 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415



Svarprocent: 39

e V21 6811 ADULTS IN HOUSEH.

o 18B: Number of adults in household (15 years or more).

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 15 208 11 adult
55 55 779 2 2 adults
20 20 287 3 3 adults
10 10 140 4 4 adults or more
0 1 8
100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 100

e V22 6811 RESP.POS.IN HOUSEH.
o 12B/18C: Respondents position in household.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

40 40 561 1 Head of the family
38 38 532 2 Housewife

12 12 172 3 Other adult

10 10 143 4 Housewife and head of
family

0 6 8
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 6811 HOUSEWIFE POSITION
o 13A/19A: Position of housewife.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 5 64 1 No housewife

58 58 815 2 Housewife without
employment

20 20 282 3 Housewife with full-
time employment

15 15 206 4 Housewife with part-
time employment

3 3 46 5 Housewife who helps
husband

0 2 8
100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 100

e V24 6811 AGE OF CHILDREN
This omnibus contained no data for this variable, and 00004780 therefore all cases are coded 9. 00004790

o 13B: Age of children.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
0 0 0 1 Under 2 years

0 0 0 22 -6 years

0 0 0 37 - 14 years

0 0 0 40 - 6 years

0 0 0 5 under 2 years and 7 -
14 years

0 0 0 6 2 - 14 years

0 0 0 7 0 - 14 years
100 1415 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V25 6811 COMP. OF FAMILY
This omnibus contained no data for this variable, and 00004980 therefore all cases are coded 9. 00004990

o 14A: Composition of family.



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

0 0 0 1 Household/single
(under 45 years, no
children)

0 0 0 2 Household with
younger children
(eldest child 0-6
years)

0 0 0 3 Household with
children (eldest child
7-12 years)

0 0 0 4 Household with older
children living at home
(eldest child 13-19
years)

0 0 0 5 Household without
children (father of
household over 45
years)

0 0 0 6 Single (one person
over 45 years)

0 0 0 7 Other
100 1415 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V26 6811 SOCIAL GROUP
o 14B/19B: Social Group.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
63 63 892 1 Group 1
33 33 462 2 Group 2
4 4 60 3 Group 3
0 1 8
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V27 6811 VOTE TOMORROW

o 35-36/22-23: For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

27 28 381 1 A. Socialdemokratiet
9 9 126 2 B. Radikale

15 16 218 3 C. Konservative

13 13 178 4 D. Venstre

0 0 2 5 E. Retsforbundet

0 0 6 6 K. Kommunister

0 0 3 7 U. De Uafheengige

3 3 43 8 F. Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 1 9 L. Liberalt centrum

0 0 10 S. Slesvigsk Parti

0 0 5 11Y. Venstresocialisterne

9 9 127 12 Don't know which

party

7 7 93 13 No right of voting

2 2 28 14 Would not wote

1 1 18 15 Don't know whether
would wote or not

6 7 90 16 Refuse to answer
which party

4 5 63 17 Refuse to answer,
whether would wote
or not

0 4 88

2 27 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1415



Svarprocent: 98
e V28 6811 MEET PARTNER
o Special guestions, Omnibu

o 26: Where did you meet your (present) partner?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 20 123 1 family/friends/neighbours

1 2 15 2 Dancing school/folkdancing

5 12 70 3 Place of employment

3 8 47 4 School/from children/boy
scouts

1 3 20 5 University/seminsrium/higher
education

2 5 32 6 Unidentified

8 19 115 7 Restaurant/party/summer-
party

1 3 20 8 Abroad

5 12 72 9 Others

7 15 92 10 Don't remember

0 1 11 Deltager ikke

57 808 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 43

e V29 6811 AGE AT MARRIAGE
o Special questions, Omnibu

o 27A: How old were you when you married your present partner?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 7 68 115-19 years
33 49 471 2 20-24 years
22 33 316 3 25-30 years
5 7 67 4 31-35 years
1 2 19 5 36-40 years

1 2 17 6 41 years or more
1 7
32 456 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 68

e V30 6811 CHURCH OR CIVIL
o Special guestions, Omnibu

o 27B: Were you church marriage or civil marriage?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
54 80 758 1 Church marriage
13 20 189 2 Civil marriage
0 1 3
33 467 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 67

e V31 6811 PART. EDUCATION
o Special guestions, Omnibu

o 28-29: Have you had any particular education in any field?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

52 58 740 1 No

90 2 Office training

38 3 Business training/shop

31 4 Nursing/nurses aid

44 5 Teacher male/teacher female

63 6 Building trades:
painter/carpenter/mason

A WDN WO
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3 3 39 7 Other trades:
electrician/plumber/machinist/
creamery and farming

2 3 35 8 University/higher education
8 9 113 9 Other trade

6 7 83 10 Other

1 11 11 Deltager ikke

9 128 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 90

e V32 6811 YEARS OF TRAINING
o Special guestions, Omnibu

o 30: (If yes) How many years did the training take?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
3 7 42 1 Under 1 year
5 11 66 2 1-2 years
8 19 114 3 2-3 years

16 38 227 4 3-4 years
4 10 63 5 4-5 years
2 5 30 6 5-6 years
1 2 15 7 6-7 years
0 1 8 7-8 years
0 0 1 9 8-9 years
0 1 10 9-10 years
0 0 3 11 Other answer
2 5 33 12 Don't know
0 2 13

57 811 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 43

e V33 6811 EXAMINATION
o ial tion mni

o 31A: Did the training end with an examination or test of any kind for which you received a diploma?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
34 75 480 1 Yes
11 23 149 2 No
1 1 9 3 Don't remember
55 777 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 45

e V34 6811 EMPLOYED IN FIELD
o ial tion mni

o 31B: (If employed in business) Are you employed in the field to-day for which you were trained?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

26 63 370 1 Yes

15 37 218 2 No

58 827 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 42

e V35 6811 NOT EMPLOYED SINCE
o ial tion mni

o 32: (If no) How many years since youve been employed in the field for which you were trained?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

3 20 43 1 Under 3 years
3 17 36 2 3-5 years



1 8 18 3 5-7 years

1 4 8 4 7-9 years

1 5 10 59-11 years

6 40 88 6 11 years or more

0 1 3 7 Other

1 12 8 Don't remember
85 1197 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 15

e V36 6811 REASON TO DISCONT.
o Special guestions, Omnibu

o 33: What was the reason for you discontinuing do work in that field for which you were training?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 17 35 1 Marriage

2 12 25 2 Illness
2 14 28 3 Age
1 8 17 4 Economy
1 6 13 5 Extra education
2 11 23 6 Children/pregnancy
4 29 60 7 Other
0 1 3 8 Don't remember
0 3 9
85 1208 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 14

e V37 6811 CHOOSE THE SAME
o cial tion mni

o 34: If you to-day should choose a training, with the experience you now have, would you choose the same or another field?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 50 315 1 The same
16 37 230 2 Another
6 13 85 3 Don't know
55 785 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 45

e V38 6811 CHOOSE OTHER FIELD
o cial questions, Omni

o 35: (If other field) Why?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
3 19 43 1 Better income/better
economy
7 15 2 Trade named
20 46 3 Extra education
named

4 23 52 4 Other interests/try
something new

2 10 22 5 Humanitary fields
2 15 35 6 Other
1 6 13 7 Don't know
0 1 8
84 1188 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 16

e V39 6811 TAKING A JOB
o ial ion mni

o 36A: (If education in question 28/29 and married woman without self-emlpoyment) Do you consider, at some time, taking a job
all day, or some part of the day?



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 69 147 1 No
3 19 41 2 Yes - part of the day

0 3 7 3 Yes - all of the day
1 8 17 4 Don't know
0 1 5

85 1202 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 15

e V40 6811 SEEK EMPL. IN FIELD
o Special guestions, Omnibu

o 36B: (If yes) Will you seek employment in the field in which you are trained?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 53 31 1 Yes
2 41 24 2 No
0 5 3 3 Don't know
96 1357 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 4

e V41 6811 PRESENT GOVERNMENT
o Special guestions, Omnibu

o 38: To all: Do you think that the present government has done well - more or less well - or poorly during the time it has been in
power?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
29 30 416 1 Well
35 36 500 2 More or less well
19 19 269 3 Poorly
15 16 218 4 Don't know
0 3 5
1 9 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 99

e V42 6811 PRICES WILL RAISE
o Special guestions, Omnibu

o 39A: Do you think that prices will raise more in 1969 than did in 1968, or raise less?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
53 54 744 1 Will raise more
25 26 355 2 Will raise less
20 21 290 3 Don't know
0 1 4
2 25 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 98

e V43 6811 EMPLOYMENT IN 1969
o Special guestions, Omnibu

o 39B: Do you think that unemployment will be greater or less in 1969 than in 19687

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
44 45 621 1 Greater
27 28 386 2 Less
26 27 373 3 Don't know
2 35 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 98

e V44 6811 MORE STRIKES
o Special guestions, Omnibu



o 39C: Do you think we will get a year of more strikes and more unrest on the Labour market than in 19687

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
49 50 699 1 Yes
27 27 382 2 No
23 23 319 3 Don't know
1 15 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 99

e V45 6811 ECONOMIC SITUATION
o Special guestions, Omnibu

o 39D: Do you think that Denmarks economic situation will be better or poorer in 1969 than in 1968?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
38 39 536 1 Better
28 28 390 2 Poorer
33 33 462 3 Don't know
2 27 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 98

e V46 6811 STANDARD OF LIVING
o Special guestions, Omnibu

o 40A: Do you think that you living standard will be higher or lower in 1969 or will it remain unchanged?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 170 1 Higher
70 70 987 2 Unchanged
12 12 164 3 Lower

6 6 79 4 Don't know

1 5
1 14 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 99

e V47 6811 MORE PEACE
o ial ion mni

o 40B: Will there be more peace in the world in 1969 or less?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 19 260 1 More peace
40 41 569 2 Less peace
39 40 553 3 Don't know
0 1 4
2 32 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 98

e V48 6811 RUSSIAN POWER
o Special questions, Omnibu

o 40C: Do you think that Russian power till increase or lessen in 1969?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 31 420 1 Increase
16 16 223 2 Lessen
52 53 732 3 Don't know
0 2 4
3 38 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 97

e V49 6811 AMERICAN POWER
o Special guestions, Omnibu



o 41A: Do you think that USAs power will increase or lessen in 19697

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
21 22 295 1 Increase
18 19 260 2 Lessen
57 59 813 3 Don't know
0 3 4
3 44 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 97

e V50 6811 CHINEESE POWER
o Special guestions, Omnibu

o 41B: Do you think that Chinas power will increase or lessen in 1969?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 31 424 1 Increase
7 8 104 2 Lessen
61 62 858 3 Don't know
2 29 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 98

e V51 6811 CHRISTMAS DECOR.
o Special guestions, Omnibu

o 42: Christmas decoration is in full swing in the shops and has been for some time. Almost every year it is discussed of when the
decorating should begin, and I would like to hear your opinion. One way is that Christmas deco rating begin December the first
or the first Sunday in advent, or as now let the shops decide for themselves, when they will begin decorating for Christmas?
Which is you prefer?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
34 34 482 1 1.st December
25 26 357 2 First sunday in Advent

27 27 380 3 Shops decide
themselves

9 128 4 Other
4 51 5 Don't know
2 6
15 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 99

= O A~ ©

e V52 6811 CHRISTMAS CARDS
o Special questions, Omnibu

o 43: How many Christmas cards do you send from your house hold in total?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 92 1 Under 5

31 34 439 2 5-15

29 32 412 315-25

14 15 192 4 25-35

6 76 5 35-45

4 50 6 45-55

3 34 7 55 or over

1 8
119 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 92

O N Bh~U

e V53 6811 WRITING THE CARDS
o Special questions, Omnibu

o 44: Who writes the Christmas cards in this family, father or mother? (If both) Who writes most?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

55 59 775 1 Housemother - all or
almost all



13 14 184 2 Housefather - all or

almost all

6 6 78 3 Housemother - the
most

3 3 38 4 Housefather - the
most

17 18 242 5 Each writes theirs
1 14 6
6 84 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 93

e V54 6811 CHRISTMAS AT HOME
o ial ion mni

o 45A: Where are you going to spend Christmas this year? At home, family, friends or acquaintances, other places here in
Denmark or abroad? Home

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
40 40 564 0 Not mentioned
60 60 851 1 Mentioned

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V556811 WITH FRIENDS
o Special gquestions, Omnibu

o 45A: Where are you going to spend Christmas this year? At home, family, friends or acquaintances, other places here in
Denmark or abroad? Family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 65 913 0 Not mentioned
35 35 502 1 Mentioned

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V56 6811 WITH FAMILY
o Special guestions, Omnibu

o 45A: Where are you going to spend Christmas this year? At home, family, friends or acquaintances, other places here in
Denmark or abroad? Friends or acquaintances

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 98 1384 0 Not mentioned
2 2 31 1 Mentioned
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V57 6811 OTHER PLACE IN DK
o ial ion mni

o 45A: Where are you going to spend Christmas this year? At home, family, friends or acquaintances, other places here in
Denmark or abroad? Other place in Denmark

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1396 0 Not mentioned
1 1 19 1 Mentioned
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100



V58 6811 OTHER PLACE ABROAD
o Special guestions, Omnibu

o 45A: Where are you going to spend Christmas this year? At home, family, friends or acquaintances, other places here in
Denmark or abroad? Other place abroad

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1401 0 Not mentioned
1 1 14 1 Mentioned
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V59 6811 CHRISTMAS EVE
o Special gquestions, Omnibu

o 45B: (If home) Are you going to have guests Christman Eve?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 58 495 1 Yes
23 37 319 2 No
3 5 41 3 Don't know
1 4
40 559 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 60

e V60 6811 GOOSE
o ial tion mni

o 46: Have you decided what you are going to have to eat Christmas Eve? (If yes) What? Goose
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 93 1313 0 Not mentioned

7 7 102 1 Mentioned
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V61 6811 DUCK
o ial tion mni

o 46: Have you decided what you are going to have to eat Christmas Eve? (If yes) What? Duck
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
70 70 985 0 Not mentioned

30 30 430 1 Mentioned
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V62 6811 ROAST PORK
o ial tion mni

o 46: Have you decided what you are going to have to eat Christmas Eve? (If yes) What? Roast pork
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
80 80 1131 0 Not mentioned

20 20 284 1 Mentioned
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V63 6811 OTHER ANSWER Q46
o ial tion mni



o 46: Have you decided what you are going to have to eat Christmas Eve? (If yes) What? Other, note

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 98 1387 0 Not mentioned
2 2 28 1 Mentioned
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V64 6811 NO Q46
o ial ion mni

o 46: Have you decided what you are going to have to eat Christmas Eve? (If yes) What? No

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 91 1291 0 Not mentioned
9 9 124 1 Mentioned
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V65 6811 CHRISTMAS DAY
o ial ion mni

o 47A: Are you going to eat lunch at Christmas day at home or out?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
51 52 727 1 Home
33 33 464 2 Out
15 15 209 3 Don't know
0 1 4
1 14 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 99

e V66 6811 HAVING GUESTS
o Special questions, Omnibu

o 47B: (If home) Are you going to have guests?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 48 363 1 Yes
21 39 292 2 No
7 13 97 3 Don't know
47 663 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 53

e V67 6811 2ND. CHRIST. DAY
o Special questions, Omnibu

o 47C: (To all) Are you going to eat lunch 2nd Christmas day (Dec. 26) at home or out?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
42 43 600 1 Home
29 30 413 2 Out
27 27 378 3 Don't know
2 24 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 98

e V68 6811 2ND. DAY GUESTS
o Special questions, Omnibu

o 47D: (If home) Are you going to have guests?



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 32 204 1 Yes
21 45 293 2 No
11 23 150 3 Don't know
0 1 4
54 767 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 46

e V69 6811 CHRISTMAS COSTS
o ial tion mni

o 48: (To all) If you should try to add up, all what Christmas costs you, do you think that it costs more than it is worth or do you
think it is worth the money?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
68 69 969 1 Christmas money

worth
26 27 374 2 Christmas not money
worth
4 4 58 3 Don't know
3 4
1 11 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 99

e V70 6811 WORKING HOURS
o Special questions, Omnibu

o 49: Another question: working hours continue to be shorter. May I ask you what you prefer, shorter hours or longer vacation?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
29 30 417 1 Shorter hours
43 45 612 2 Longer vacation
24 25 342 3 Don't know
0 2 4
3 42 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 97

e V71 6811 HOW LONG

o Only to business employed

o 50: How long does it take you to get to your work? (one way only)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 46 270 1 Under 15 minutes

5 13 77 2 15-19 minutes

3 8 46 3 20-24 minutes

1 3 18 4 25-29 minutes

6 14 81 5 30-39 minutes

2 6 35 6 40-49 minutes

0 1 6 7 50-59 minutes

2 4 25 8 60 minutes or more
2 5 30 9 Other

58 827 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 42

e V72 6811 CAR
o Onl in mpl

o 51: If not home and place of work is the same: which method of transportation do you use? Car

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
85 85 1209 0 Not mentioned
15 15 206 1 Mentioned

100 100 1415



Svarprocent: 100

e V73 6811 BICYCLE
o Onl in mpl

o 51: If not home and place of work is the same: which method of transportation do you use? Bicycle
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 91 1290 0 Not mentioned

9 9 125 1 Mentioned
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V74 6811 SCOOTER/MOTOR CYCLE
o Onl in mpl

o 51: If not home and place of work is the same: which method of transportation do you use? Scooter/motor cycle
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 98 1384 0 Not mentioned

2 2 31 1 Mentioned
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V75 6811 PUBLIC TRANSP.
o Onl in mpl

o 51: If not home and place of work is the same: which method of transportation do you use? Public transportations
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 91 1293 0 Not mentioned

9 9 122 1 Mentioned
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V76 6811 WALK
o Onl in mpl

o 51: If not home and place of work is the same: which method of transportation do you use? Walk
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
94 94 1335 0 Not mentioned

6 6 80 1 Mentioned
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V77 6811 OTHER ANSWER Q51
o Onl in mpl

o 51: If not home and place of work is the same: which method of transportation do you use? Other
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
100 100 1414 0 Not mentioned

0 0 1 1 Mentioned
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100



e V78 6811 TOO LONG WAY
o Only to business employed

o 52A: Do you think that you have a too long way to work?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 12 67 1 Yes
35 88 492 2 No
0 0 2 3 Don't know
60 854 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 40

e V79 6811 WORK CLOSER AT HOME
o Only to business employed

o 52B: (If yes) Have you tried to get work closer to home?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
1 16 20 1 Yes
7 82 101 2 No
0 2 2 3 Don't know
91 1292 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 9

e V80 6811 POOR TRANSPORTATION
o Only to business employed

o 53A: When you say you have a too long way to work is it because of the distance or because of poor transportation, connections
or both?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
3 58 42 1 Distance

1 25 18 2 Poor connections
0 10 7 3 Both
0 7 5 4 Don't know
0 1 5
95 1342 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 5

e V81 6811 IRRITATING
o Only to business employed

o 53B: How irritating is the daily trip to work for you Very irritating, irritating or does not irritate?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 8 29 1 Very irritating
3 13 49 2 Irritates some
21 78 293 3 Not so irritating
0 2 7 4 Don't know
73 1037 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 27

Universer

Univers
e Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere pa 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

e Special questions, Omnibu



Special questions, Omnibus no. 11.

o V28 V29 V30 V31 V32 V33 V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49 V50 V51
V52 V53 V54 V55 V56 V57 V58 V59 V60 V61 V62 V63 V64 V65 V66 V67 V68 V69 V70

e Only to business employed
Only to business employed (V71-V81)

o V71 V72 V73 V74 V75 V76 V77 V78 V79 V80 V81



	Lokal disk
	Gallup Omnibus Data 1968, omnibus nr. 11


